FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Delta Finance Authority, a Washington corporation, hereinafter 

“Maker” promises to pay to Real Estate Investors, Inc., hereinafter “Holder” or order at 123 

Tuttle Street, Seattle, WA  98101 or other such place as may be designated by the Holder from 

time to time, the principal sum of Twelve Million and 00/100 Dollars  ($12,000,000.00), with 

interest thereon from the first day of December, 2023 on the unpaid principal at the rate of Six 

and 50/100ths percent  (6.50%)  per annum as follows: 

1. INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS: Maker shall pay,  (check one) 

a. (  ) NO INSTALLMENTS.